Surface Mount Hyperabrupt
Wide-Band Tuning Varactors MA4ST079 thru 083
V3.00
M/A-COM, Inc.
North America: Tel. (800) 366-2266 ■ Asia/Pacific: Tel. +81 3 3263 8761 ■ Europe: Tel. +44 (1344) 869 595
Fax (800) 618-8883 Fax +81 3 3263 8769 Fax +44 (1344) 300 020
1
Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice.

Reverse Leakage Current @ VR = 10 Volts, IR = 100 nA Maximum
Temperature Coefficient ot Capacitance @ VR = 8 Volts, TCC = 400 ppm/°C Typical
Ordering Information
The part numbers shown are for single diodes. When
ordering diodes in common cathode pairs add suffix
“CK.” For example, MA4ST079CK specifies model num-
ber MA4ST079 as a common cathode pair. To order parts
on tape and reel add suffix T/R to the end of the part
number. i.e. MA4ST079-T/R
Parameter Absolute Maximum
Reverse Voltage 12 Volts
Junction Temperature -65°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature -65°C to +125°C
Forward Current 50 mA
Power Dissipation 50 mW @ 25°C
Minimum Maximum Maximum Typical
Model Total Capacitance Total Capacitance Total Capacitance Total Capacitance Total Capacitance Typical
Number (pF) (pF) (pF) (pF) Ratio CT1/CT8 Q
f = 1 MHz f = 1 MHz f = 1 MHz f = 1 MHz f = 1 MHz f = 50 MHz
VR = 1 Volt VR = 2.5 Volts VR = 4 Volts VR = 8 Volts VR = 1/ VR=8 VR = 4 Volts
min.         max.
MA4ST079 87.4 48.7 59.5 27.3 11.8 9.1 80
MA4ST080 40.0 22.3 27.3 13.1 5.5 8.9 150
MA4ST081 16.2 9.1 11.1 5.2 2.4 8.5 300
MA4ST082 11.5 6.6 8.0 3.8 1.8 8.2 350
MA4ST083 7.9 4.5 5.5 2.6 1.3 7.8 450
Absolute Maximum Ratings @ 25°C
Surface Mount Hyperabrupt Wide-Band Tuning Varactors MA4ST079 thru 083
M/A-COM, Inc.
North America: Tel. (800) 366-2266 ■ Asia/Pacific: Tel. +81 3 3263 8761 ■ Europe: Tel. +44 (1344) 869 595